
Statewide Retail Sports Book 
Net Proceeds

Fiscal Year 2022/2023
Includes FY 21/22

Prepared by LSP Gaming Audit

Wagers
Written

Net
Proceeds

Taxes
Paid Win % Baseball Basketball Football Soccer Parlay Other

Nov-21 27,871,038 5,685,706 568,571 20.4% Nov-21 (3,586) 369,931 1,573,525 21,203 3,691,744 32,886
Dec-21 39,517,545 4,380,700 438,070 11.1% Dec-21 1,225 229,626 1,683,297 32,813 2,416,931 16,807
Jan-22 49,297,345 5,332,593 533,259 10.8% Jan-22 3,943 318,847 1,492,982 (9,998) 3,513,186 13,628
Feb-22 27,398,511 642,663 140,187 2.3% Feb-22 9,493 492,568 (696,314) 46,740 647,128 143,049
Mar-22 26,984,385 1,722,540 227,621 6.4% Mar-22 41,591 133,540 (300,093) 20,903 1,763,973 62,586
Apr-22 22,210,132 2,334,957 202,726 10.5% Apr-22 311,983 571,543 5,206 17,407 1,287,983 142,620
May-22 28,494,312 2,692,611 206,291 9.4% May-22 248,587 401,675 (9,638) 25,090 1,491,437 535,460
Jun-22 18,707,484 149,244 66,792 0.8% Jun-22 335,883 (820,526) 50,429 10,019 599,230 (19,106)

FY 21/22 240,480,752 22,941,014 2,383,517 9.5% FY 21/22 949,119 1,697,203 3,799,395 164,178 15,411,613 927,930

Jul-22 15,179,888 1,643,683 134,256 10.8% Jul-22 344,199 (91,990) 103,611 26,838 1,181,158 86,827
Aug-22 16,200,388 2,153,799 211,900 13.3% Aug-22 (97,578) 43,654 893,378 26,730 992,934 294,680
Sep-22 31,522,111 4,818,143 449,172 15.3% Sep-22 49,583 (136,414) 1,791,330 17,327 3,230,164 (57,442)
Oct-22 36,487,715 4,271,775 410,561 11.7% Oct-22 589,843 202,939 433,749 11,754 2,011,675 1,024,362

FY 22/23 99,390,101 12,887,401 1,205,888 13.0% FY 22/23 886,048 18,189 3,222,069 82,649 7,415,932 1,348,427

(Alphabetical order) Opening Date
01/13/22
07/20/22
11/12/21
11/01/21
12/09/21
12/15/21
05/26/22
11/10/21
10/31/21
03/23/22
10/31/21
11/01/21
11/10/21
03/18/22
11/12/21
01/11/22
12/07/21

Net Proceeds by Sport/Type

Amelia Belle
Bally's
Boomtown Bossier City
Boomtown New Orleans
Delta Downs
Evangeline Downs
Fair Grounds New Orleans
Golden Nugget Lake Charles
Harrah's New Orleans
Hollywood

Sam's Town
Treasure Chest

Horseshoe Bossier City
L'Auberge Baton Rouge
L'Auberge Lake Charles
LA Downs
Margaritaville


	Retail

